FIU .
| | INTERNATIONAL

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER '
Dats: ?g‘ﬁ_l‘ 35133 “35;5;‘: 1735

Change No: 05

Project Name: Univeraity City Prosperity Project FiU Project No: 8T-94 / E+ (>
Fil / CM Caoniract No: 283

Architect/Enginser; FIGG FM: 4348881
FID: TGER-DO2-A Contract: ARIT3

Te (Contractor): MCM

2201 SW 70th Street, 2nf Fleor, Misml, FL 33143
Your Proposal Os’!ted 4-May-17 has been accepted for making ths following changes:
Description of Change Decragse Incraase i
Use of Titanium Dioxide White Concrste in liau of ragular Gray Concrete on $538 71488

fhe following visible substructure and suparstruciure alaments of the
pedestrian bridge; Padestrian Bridge (Superstruchuré and Pylon)
Pedestrian Bridgs (Supsrstructurs and Pylon)

Steirways/Landings (North and South)

Elevator Structure (North and South)

Notice to Proceed Date: Original Contract Sum:

January 14, 2018 $5,384,034.00

Contract Time Days Complete” | Subtotal 3000 $538,71468 | &

Prasent Confract 916 7118/2018 | New (Add) (Deduct) $538,714.68

This Change 0 Pregent Contract Sum |1 431 924.T0 |  —S0-4a4024:96-

New Contract Time 818 7/18/2018 | New Comtract Sum 1) 97 0(,39.5% —$9,375:638.58.
*SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE )

This Change Order is an amendmant to the Owner-Contactor Agreement, and all contract provisions shall apply unissa speciically exempled.
The smount snd Uma Changs designated are the maximum agresd to by both the Ownar and the Contractor for thia change. in comideration of
the forsgoing sdjustments in Contract Time and Contract Sum, the Contriclor heraby relsasas Ownar from all Claims, demanda, or causes of
mction arising out of the transactions, events and occurences giving rise to this Change Order. This written Change Ordar s the entire
agraement batwean Ownar and Contracior with respact to this Change Order, Mo athar sgresment or modification shall apply to this contract

amendment unloss axpressly providsd herain.

, AGREED

séw/f?

natruction Engineering Inspection (CEl)
(Manual Signatire & Date)

Cm. §/1/m

FiU Facliities Mgmt Accounting
(Manual Signaturs & Data}

nmu&Dam
i_@/&' ﬁ"‘? 22013

Florldl Department of Tri&poéuum ‘ /z Highway Administation ’

iManual Signature & Date) {Manusi Signature a nu.u}

¥ The DeparTmenT wiif Aol }'/37114/4 ‘W’ ;qﬂL /x_,dl»a/ajé
Partreipale oq Tois cow s o COF




BTATE OF FLURIDA DEPARTHENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOO-R10-00

WORK ORDER o
Page] ofl
Suppiemental Agresment No.*_ Work Order No,*05
Fin Proj. ID 434688-1 Contract No. AR173 Date §24/2017
F.AP. No. TGER-002-A Road No, SR-80

Contractor Munlila Copstruclion Management

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

Use of Thanlum Dioxide Whits Concrets in lisu of regular Gray Concrels on the foliowing visible subsinucture and
suparstruciure slemants of the pedastrian bridgs:

1) Pedestrian Bridge {Superstruchure and Pylon) 2) Padestrian Bridga {Substructure abave grads)

3) Stalrways/Landings {North and South) 4) Elavator Structure (North and Sauth)

The innovation and natura of the work in quastion s consiatent with tha ariginal intent of the Contract to provide a
signature pedesirian bridge connecting the City of Sweeiwatsr and FIU, therefora FIU requested thw DB Firm o provide
Titanium Dioxide White Concrele on all exposad visible concrats elements dus o desired final ‘bridgs appesranca and
malntanance concamas.

Revisad Plan Sheet Nos, N/A
Grantsd time dua to delays 1o controliing llems of work shown on approved work schedulec 0 days
TOTAL COSBTOF WORK: $53871488 PFremium Costt: $0.00
- Amount to be paid from Lump Sum Centingency 8.A, or Pay lfem shown above: $0.00
Work desoribed results from a Design Emor or Omission; [ves ENo

*N/A when funding by contingency pay ltem

*Number Work Orders on a Conlingsncy Pay ltem saquentiaily beginning with 01, 02, 03, etc.

For sach subsaquant Confingency Supplemental Agreemnent (CSA) rextart the numbering of the Work Orders on that CSA
saquentially baginning with 01, 02, 03, atc.

Ecm negotiated; work sheets documenting negotiated costs snd basis for costs sitachad.

[:lcmtmodm acluai cosis plus mrk-upxaﬂmlnabwomfammd Contingancy Supplemental Agreament;
work sheets ilemizing costs attached.

if, por to sxecution of this Work Order, mm:mmmmw:mmnmmmucmmﬁrbrmm
mﬂinwhmin execution of this document by the Degartment shall sarva as the Notico fo Proceed,

ﬂ\ammmntanammw;wum-thawmﬂ-maqusﬁmtm-umagmdblnmhﬂncumem
complate seftiement of the mattars sat forth herein, Including alt dirsct and indirsct costs for
. matarials, overhbad, profit, and defay relating to the lssues sal forth In this documant

%@w |
e FHWA Participationt 300 00
Non-Participation >

‘mmmc-nm«mmmwmmmmwumwmmmm&wmmm
2 Attach mason justifving FHWA pstticialion



